RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO THE DEATH OF J. B. CLARK.

WHEREAS, God in His Infinite Wisdom, has called from labor to rest, J. B. Clark; and

WHEREAS, our grief at his passing is softened by the thoughts of our pleasant association with him; and

WHEREAS, it is with deep appreciation of his splendid service to the City of Charlotte as a member of the Charlotte Park & Recreation Commission, that we honor his memory; and

WHEREAS, the genial nature of J. B. Clark and his thoughtful consideration of others, endeared him to his associates and made for him a lasting place in their hearts and minds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the members of the City Council of the City of Charlotte, extend our heartfelt sympathy to the family in their great sorrow and pray God's blessings to rest upon them.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the family of the deceased, and also to the newspapers in the City of Charlotte for publication, and that it be spread upon the Minutes of this meeting of the City Council.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 23rd day of May, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 401, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 13.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO THE DEATH OF JOHNNY REED ANNAS

WHEREAS, in the divine wisdom of the Almighty God, He has seen fit to permit Johnny Reed Annas to be removed from our midst; and WHEREAS, Johnny Reed Annas at the time of his passing was serving the City of Charlotte as a member of its Police Force, while upon duty as a Policeman in the City of Charlotte in attempting to keep the peace and good order of the community was killed in the line of duty, it is with deep appreciation of his fine service and with respect that we honor his memory;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the members of the City Council of the City of Charlotte, extend our heartfelt sympathy to the family in their great sorrow and pray God's blessings to rest upon them.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the family of the deceased and also the newspapers in the City of Charlotte for publication, and that it be spread upon the Minutes of this meeting of the City Council.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, on the 23rd day of May, 1960, the reference having been made in Minute Book 39, at Page 401, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 4, at Page 14.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk